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Which word is the pronoun in each of these sentences?

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

| tossed the ball to Benjamin.
a. | c. ball
b. tossed d. the

The coach told us to run another lap.
a. The c. coach
b. us d. run

We ate dinner at that restaurant last
weekend.
a. We
b. last

c. that
d. weekend

He is the principal of the school.
a. He c. the
b. principal d. of

(5)

(6)

(7)

The green shirt has a hole in it.
a. it c. it
b. hole d. green

Park the car over there and leave the

rest to us.
a. the c. leave
b. and d. us

Rachel and Eric will go with us
tomorrow.
a. and

b. us

c. will
d. go

Write the pronoun or pronouns used in each sentence.

(8)

(9)

(10)

(11)

The cashier put it in a bag for us.

The wall needs to be high and it must
also have a gate.

The bicycle is rusting because it is
always left outside.

Jacob's final score was better than
hers.

(12)

(13)

(14)

(15)

(16)

Dylan sent it from Italy.

| enjoyed the movie, too.

| always study the night before a test.

They brought umbrellas because it
was raining.

Send me a copy of the contract in the
mail.
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Identifying Pronouns
ANSWER KEY

Which word is the pronoun in each of these sentences?

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

| tossed the ball to Benjamin.

OI c. ball

b. tossed d. the

The coach told us to run another lap.
a. The c. coach

@us d. run

We ate dinner at that restaurant last
weekend.

o

b. last

c. that
d. weekend

He is the principal of the school.

OHe c. the

b. principal d. of

(5)

(6)

(7)

The green shirt has a hole in it.

©it

d. green

a. it
b. hole

Park the car over there and leave the

rest to us.
a. the c. leave
b. and @us

Rachel and Eric will go with us
tomorrow.

Write the pronoun or pronouns used in each sentence.

(8)

(9)

(10)

(11)

The cashier put it in a bag for us.
it, us

The wall needs to be high and it must
also have a gate. it

The bicycle is rusting because it is
always left outside. it

Jacob's final score was better than
hers. hers

(12)

(13)

(14)

(15)

(16)

a. and c. will
@us d. go

Dylan sent it from Italy. it

| enjoyed the movie, too.
l

| always study the night before a test.
l

They brought umbrellas because it

was raining.  They, it

Send me a copy of the contract in the

mail. me
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